



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-00855 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/12/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/23/2008 Final action: 9/23/2008

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement for Final Design Work for a portion of the Lower

Mission Creek Flood Control Project, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. (not a local vendor) for the period of September 23, 2008 through December 31, 2009 in the amount of \$205,700

for final design work for a portion of the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project; and

b) Approve a contingency in the amount of \$30,885 for additional unanticipated tasks that may be

needed to complete the design work project.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER

CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement for Final Design Work for a portion of the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project, First District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. (not a local vendor) for the period of September 23, 2008 through December 31, 2009 in the amount of \$205,700 for final design work for a portion of the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project; and
- b) Approve a contingency in the amount of \$30,885 for additional unanticipated tasks that may be needed to complete the design work project.

[Enter body here.]